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DATI TECNICI TECHNICAL DATA 125

2020 (15) 2100 (25) OPTIONAL
2100 (35) 2250 (4S) 2256 (Jib) 600
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n) Portata teorica - Theoretical lifting capacity 20510 2080 %400 st
) Portata gancio fisso (solo con limitatore di momento in area CE)
Fixed hook capacity (only with moment limiter in EC area) 1350 EX 1000 EX h. 806N 1S = 2215
2 h. 80BN 2 = 2215
h. 806N 38 = 2135
h. 806N 4S = 2025
MOMENTO DI SOLLEVAMENTO SBRACCIO MAX. VERTICALE ANGOLO DI ROTAZIONE VELOCITA DI ROTAZIONE
MAX. LIFTING MOMENT MAX VERTICAL REACH SLEWING ANGLE SLEWING SPEED
MOMENT D'ELEVATION MAX. MAX LONGUEUR DU BRAS VERTICALE ANGLE ROTATION VITESSE DE ROTATION
MAX. HUBMOMENT . MAX VERTIKALE REICHWEITE SCHWENKBEREICH | DREHGESCHWINDIGKEIT
MOMENTO DE ELEVACION MAX. ALCANCE MAX. VERTICAL ANGULO DE ROTACION VELOCIDAD DE ROTACIQON
MOMENTO DE ELEVAGAO MAX. ALCANCE MAX. VERTICAL ANGULO DE ROTAGAQ VELOCIDADE DE ROTAGAO
(tm) (m) ) (180°)
6.60 hydr. 834 9.81 11.35 12.68 14.68 400 15s
PENDENZA MAX. DI LAVORO PRESSIONE D'ESERCIZIO PESO GRU - STABILIZZATORI (STD) CAPACITA SERBATOIO OLIO
MAX WORKING HEEL WORKING PRESSURE CRANE WEIGHT - STABILIZERS (STD) OIL TANK CAPACITY
DEVERS MAXI DE TRAVAIL PRESSION DE SERVICE POIDS GRUE - STABILISATEURS (STD) GONTENANCE RESERVOIR HUILE
MAX. ARBEITSNEIGUNG BETRIEBSDRUCK KRANGEWICHT - ABSTUTZUNGEN (STD) OLBEHALTERHINHALT
INCLINACION MAX. DE TRABAJO PRESION DE TRABAJO PESO DE LA GRUA - ESTABILIZADORES (STD) ~ CAPAGIDAD DEL TANQUE DE ACEITE
PENDENCIA MAX. DE TRABALHO PRESSAO DE TRABALHO (PES)O DA GRUA - ESTABILIZADORES (STD) EAPACIDADE DO TANQUE DE OLEO
° (bar) kg |
B W 2 3 4 b N | .
4(8°) 245 900 970 1030 1080 1210 35 s
a0

N

Recommended truck L
Camion conseillé |
Camion aconsejado

PORTATA AL DISTRIBUTORE

OIL FLOW TO THE DISTRIBUTOR BOX

DEBIT D'HUILE HYDRAULIQUE AU DISTRIBUTEUR
HYDRAULISCHE OLFORDERMENGE ZUM STEUERVENTIL
CAUDAL DE AGEITE AL DISTRIBUDOR

DESCARGA DE OLEQO HIDRAULICO AQ DISTRIBUIDOR

Autocarro consigliato

(I/min) Caminh@o aconselhado
_ Passo - Wheelbase - Empattement - Passo: 3105 mm M.T.T. ton 7,5
20 G.V.W.ton7,5

Chccessonl | AccessOoRles J ACGESSOIRES [ 20BEHOERE [ AGCESORIOS [l AGCESORIDS
- Martinetti stabilizzatori snodati - Turning stabilizer legs - Vérins stabilisateurs pivotants - Drehbare Abstiitzbeine - Gatos estabilizadores giratorios - Gatos estabilizadores giratdrios

- Attivazione elementi - Supplementary element - Activation éléments - Zusatzfunktionen - Activacion elementos - Activagdo de elementos
supplementari activation supplémentaires - Seilwinde (0.81) suplementarios suplementares

- Verricello (0.8 1) - Winch (0.8 1) - Treuil (0.8 1) - Extra breite Abstiitzungen - Cabrestante (0.8 1) - Guincho (0.8 )

- Stabilizzatori extra estensibili - Extra exstensible stab. - Stab.extra-extensibles - Funksteuerung - Estab. extra extensibles - Estab. extra extensiveis

- Radiocomando - Radio-Remote control - Radio - Hydraulisch min. ausfahrbare - Radiomando - Gomando por radio

- Stabilizzatori allargabili - Outrigers with hydraulic - Béquilles avec ouverture Abstjitzungen - Estabilizadores extraibles - Estabilizadores alongados
idraulicamente extension hydraulique - Bio-0l @ hidraulicamente hidradlicamente

- Olio verde @ - “Green” Oil @ - Huile ecologique @ - Aceite biodegradable @ - Oleo ecolégico @

@ Eco-friendly

v Dati, descrizioni e illustrazioni sono relativi solo ed unicamente ai modelli commercializzati alla data di stampa di questo depliant. Successivamente alla data di
AMco vE BA stampa queste informazioni sono meramente indicative e non impegnano H.C.E. SpA. Eventuali variazioni sono a discrezione di H.C.E. SpA e sono sempre nel
rispetto delle normative di sicurezza pertinenti ed applicabili. Per ottenere dati, descrizioni ed illustrazioni aggiornati, fare riferimento al costruttore o al rivenditore.

LIFTING BEYOND HORIZONS Gru prodotte e/o commercializzate da H.C.E. SpA. - Data, descriptions and illustrations pertain only and uniquely to models sold at the time of printing of this
brochure. After the date of printing, this information is purely indicative and not binding upon H.C.E. SpA. Future modifications are solely at the discretion of

H.C.E. SpA and are always in compliance with applicable and pertinent safety standards. To obtain updated data, descriptions and illustrations, contact the

///N\ manufacturer or your reseller. Cranes manufactured and/or marketed by Amco Veba. - Les données, les descriptions et les illustrations se rapportent seulement
H c E s A .LRQA el exclusivement aux modéles commercialisés 4 Ia date dimpression de ce dépliant. Aprés la dated\mpmsmn ces informations sont simplement indicatives et

L.k, P «g\’\ n'engagent pas H.C.E. SpA. D'éventuelles modifications sont 2 la discrétion d'’Amco Veba et toujours dans I'observance des normes de sécurité pertinentes et

v- E 1 A 4 applicables. Pour obtenir les données, les descriptions et les illustrations actualisées, s'adresser au fabricant ou au revendeur. Grues produites et/ou vendues

1a Einstein, par H.C.E. SpA. - Daten, Beschreibungen und Abbildungen beziehen sich ausschlieflich auf die zum Zeitpunkt des Drucks dieser Broschire vertriebenen Modelle.
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> Sie sich fiir aktuelle Daten, Beschreibungen und Abbildungen an den Hersteller oder Handler. Die Krane werden von H.C.E. SpA hergestellt und/oder vermarkt.
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e, . . \ producidas y/o comercializadas por H.C.E. SpA. - Os dados, descricdes e ilusiragdes referem-se nica e exclusivamente aos modelos comercializados & data da
E-mail: commerciale@amcoveba.it impressdo deste folheto. Apds a data da impresséo, estas informagdes sdo meramente indicativas pelas quais a H.C.E. SpA ndo se responsabiliza. Eventuais

Ten onna e 1anna  alteracdes ficam ao critério da H.C.E. SpA e estao sempre em conformidade com as normas de seguranca pertinentes e aplicéveis. Para obter dados, descrigdes
www.amcoveba.com 150 9001 - ISO 14001 ¢ jjySiragaes aciualizados, coniacte o fabricante ou revendedor. Guindaste uuduzv\nus efou comercializados pela H.C.E. SpA.




¢ Norma di progettazione EN12999:2020 + EN13849
* Classe di collaudo a fatica: HC1-HD4

e Limitatore di momento (CE)
o Sfili esagonali

» Martinetti sfilo indipendenti
« Valvole flangiante

« Kit di montaggio

* Serbatorio olio

¢ A CLASS - Crane Gontrol System (CE)

 LED panel - Human Machine Interface (CE)

RADIO REMOTE STANDARD

e () a -
-“o -

* Design in accordance with * Normes de calcul EN12999:2020 + EN13849 * Berechnungsnorm nach EN12999:2020 + EN13849 « Norma del proyecto: EN12999:2020 + EN13849 * Norma de projeto EN12999:2020 + EN13849
EN12999:2020 + EN13849 * Tests de fatigue en classe: HC1-HD4 e Ermiidungstest in Klasse: HC1-HD4 * Tipo de ensayo a la fatiga: HC1-HD4 * Tipo de Teste a la fatiga: HC1-HD4

« Fatigue test classification: HC1-HD4 e Limiteur de moment (CE) » Momentbegrenzer (CE) e Limitador de momento (CE) e Limitador de momento

e Load limiting device (CE) e Extensions hydrauliques a section hexagonale e Sechskantige Ausschiibe * Brazos telescopicos hexagonales e Extensoes hesagonais

» Hexagonal section extensions « Verins hydrauliques a sortie indépendante * Unabhdngige Ausschubzylinder « Cilindros extension independientes * Cilindros de extensdo independentes

* Independent extension cylinders * Vannes bridees * Geflanschte Ventile * Valvulas ensanchadas e Valvulas flangeadas

* Flanged valves e Kit de brides de fixation  Montagekit * Kit de ensamblaje e Kit de montagem

* Assembly kit * Reésevoir huile * Olbehalter  Tanque de aceite e Tanque de 6leo

« Qil tank ¢ A CLASS - Crane Control System (CE) * A GLASS - Crane Control System (CE) e A CLASS - Crane Control System (CE) e A CLASS - Crane Control System (CE)

* A CLASS - Crane Control System (CE) * LED panel - Human Machine Interface (CE) * LED panel - Human Machine Interface (CE) e LED panel - Human Machine Interface (CE) e LED panel - Human Machine Interface (CE)

e LED panel - Human Machine Interface (CE)

Crane control system Human machine interface Crane controls
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N. 2 step stabilizer beams S -7 Available for the entire range till 28 tm. Crane with manual sequential controls have levers
N. 1 tor on slewin Highly user-friendly design, with buttons and LED lights. mounted on both sides of the crane.
b U SEEl Gl ST 9 . Dedicated led lights to identify the positon of each At each control station, the orientation of the controls
Mono-area pressure limit stabilizer. New 3-digits display has been added to inform can be the same up to down or left to right.
the operator about alarms and errors.
E-CLASS -~~~ D - DISPLAY 4.3” S-SINGLE HAND REMOTE CONTROL
PROPORTIONAL ®
SLEWING CONTROL E E i
15% 40% 100%
0% 100%
N. 2 step stabilizer beams mm= Stabilizer's cylinders not on the ground Up to 6 languages available. The compact, ergonomic design of the transmitter
Proportional slewing control - E/" :&g?s"iggf;ﬁgemsn gnd stabilizer's Full color new display. Offers more information and data allows easy operation of the crane with only one hand.
P == 9 520/ stabilizer's Seams and stabilizer's compared to the LED Panel. The operator chooses the function to move by pressing
Truck side independent cylinders on the ground The graphic design and intuitive menu guide the operator a switch and then, proportionally adjust the speed by
The percentades present i the pitures e merely xamples = 100% stabilizer’s beams and stabilizer's and_se.rvice technician to all the functionality information, pressing the trigger.
@ and tphey havg nalzearing on thep cranes’ real lift/‘ng capaceties‘ cvlinders on the ground statistics and pe rfomances.
The cranes’ real lifting capacities will depend on truck’s stability. === Nominal pressure
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*) Portata teorica - Theoretical lifting capacity

**) Portata gancio fisso (solo con limitatore di momento in area CE)
Fixed hook capacity (only with moment limiter in EC area)
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